XL2110PBF/XL2110SPBF/XL2113PBF/XL2113SPBF
International Rectifier
1 / 18www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
1. DESCRIPTION
The XL2110(S)PBF/XL2113(S)PBF are high voltage, high speed power MOSFET and IGBT drivers
with independent high and low side referenced output channels. Proprietary HVIC and latch
immune CMOS technologies enable ruggedized monolithic construction. Logic inputs are
compatible with standard CMOS or LSTTL output, down to 3.3V logic. The output drivers

International Rectifier
17 / 18www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
10. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Devic
e
Marki
ng
Package
Type
Body size
(mm)
Temperature
(°C) MSL Transport
Media
Package
Quantity
XL2110PBF XL2110 DIP14 19.05  6.35 - 40 to +85 MSL3 Tube 25 1000
XL2110SPBF XL2110S SOP16(W) 10.45  7.5 - 40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 1000
XL2113PBF XL2113 DIP14 19.05  6.35 - 40 to +85 MSL3 Tube 25 1000
XL2113SPBF XL2113S SOP16(W) 10.45  7.5 - 40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 1000
11. DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
XL2110PBF/XL2110SPBF/XL2113PBF/XL2113SPBF
International Rectifier
18 / 18www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
[ if youneedhelpcontactus. Xinluda reserves the right to changetheabove informationwithoutpriornotice ]